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CT	2019	12&U	Regional	Championship	LC	WYW,	Sanction	#:	L19-42C

July	12-14,	2019	-	Wilton,	CT
Results

Girls	10	&	Under	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 101 35.77Ava Piscioniere
GRYM  92 35.97Sophia Bens
CPAC  93 36.71Abigail Goertel
GYWD 104 37.00Tinsley Tariϐi
WRAT  95 37.10Lillian White-Charles
WRAT  96 37.33Anwara Olasewere
WYW 107 37.51Megan Lussier
WRAT 108 37.93Adrianna Spelman
GYWD 109 38.22Madeleine Van Der Weijd
WYW 1010 38.46Ceci Costa
WRAT 1011 38.51Maegan Grisanti
TP 1012 38.61Olivia Kotula
CPAC 1013 38.89Katarina Palmer
SHKS 1014 39.02Pearl Robotti
CPAC 1015 39.33Hathaway Liparidis
WRAT  916 39.41Elizabeth Akolzina
CPAC 1017 39.47Mia De La Cruz
GYWD  818 39.64Samantha Packard
WRAT  919 39.72Katie Bader
CPAC  920 39.84Daniella Mancini
TP 1021 39.89Danielle Yawman
WRAT  922 40.10Mckenzie Parsons
WRAT 1023 40.20Larissa Niejelow
GYWD  924 40.21Ava Burnstine
CPAC 1025 40.34Ilse Fedoronko
WYW  926 40.70Eloise Downey
CPAC 1027 40.76Abigail Kane
WYW 1028 40.99Delia Wyne
CPAC 1029 41.15Marvi Pabrekar
WYW 1030 42.07Maya Kreuzer
SSAC  931 42.26Alaae Elallati
WRAT 1032 42.33Avery Toeplitz
CPAC  933 42.52Marisol Bea
WRAT  934 42.57Emerson Menoni
TP  835 44.17Noelle Ivanovich
GRYM  836 44.26Ella Hake
GRYM  837 44.35Maeve Galimi
WYW 1038 45.20Sarah Horton
WYW 1039 45.24Christina Georgescu
CPAC  940 45.42Eva Mackenzie
GYWD  841 45.80Mckayla McLoughlin
TP 1042 46.02Sienna Fischman
SHKS  943 46.68Beatrice Robotti
WRAT  944 47.01Margot Ruggieri
GRYM 1045 47.20Zoryana Chulack
CPAC  946 47.24Anika Ponipreddy
CPAC  847 47.34Audrey Perevertaylo
GRYM  948 47.60Eleanor Deutmeyer
GRYM  949 47.70Victoria Marchese
WYW  850 48.17Mary Kelly
SHKS  951 49.17Audrey Shaϐir
WYW  952 49.51Kylee Grey
PSDY  853 49.71Zoϐia Zalewski
CPAC  954 50.27Sophia Svezia

GRYM  855 50.50Kiernan McCauley
CPAC  856 50.85Gabriella Cerrito
TP  757 51.62Ruhi Patel
WRAT 1058 51.76Ana Gazoni
CPAC  859 51.93Emily Goertel
CPAC  760 54.55Jackie Woodrow
CPAC  961 57.98Hailey Kane
WYW  762 58.02Sophia Hatvani
CPAC  763 58.81Annelie Fedoronko
WYW  864 59.18Evie Andrews
SHKS  865 1:00.66Lujine Saleh
SHKS 1066 1:02.49Ritaj Saleh

Girls	10	&	Under	100	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW 101 1:17.64Vedha Kongettira
37.99 1:17.64

GRYM  92 1:20.06Sophia Bens
37.57 1:20.06

WRAT 103 1:21.65Ava Piscioniere
38.65 1:21.65

WRAT 104 1:22.45Maddy Boland
39.11 1:22.45

WRAT  95 1:23.92Anwara Olasewere
40.88 1:23.92

WYW 106 1:23.95Megan Lussier
38.66 1:23.95

CPAC  97 1:24.08Abigail Goertel
39.57 1:24.08

WRAT 108 1:24.09Adrianna Spelman
40.01 1:24.09

WRAT  99 1:25.51Lillian White-Charles
41.41 1:25.51

WRAT 1010 1:25.66Maegan Grisanti
41.01 1:25.66

GYWD 1011 1:26.93Madeleine Van Der Weijd
41.45 1:26.93

WRAT  912 1:27.39Mckenzie Parsons
41.09 1:27.39

CPAC 1013 1:27.48Ilse Fedoronko
42.40 1:27.48

WYW 1014 1:28.06Ceci Costa
41.12 1:28.06

TP 1015 1:28.16Olivia Kotula
42.16 1:28.16

CPAC  916 1:29.15Daniella Mancini
42.31 1:29.15

WYW 1017 1:29.59Elise Heller
43.70 1:29.59

WRAT 1018 1:30.46Isabelle Li
43.44 1:30.46

SHKS 1019 1:30.53Pearl Robotti
43.55 1:30.53

WRAT  920 1:31.41Elizabeth Akolzina
45.21 1:31.41

GYWD  921 1:31.91Ava Burnstine
44.55 1:31.91
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CT	2019	12&U	Regional	Championship	LC	WYW,	Sanction	#:	L19-42C

July	12-14,	2019	-	Wilton,	CT
Results

(Girls	10	&	Under	100	LC	Meter	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CPAC 1022 1:32.32Katarina Palmer
43.47 1:32.32

WYW  923 1:32.94Caroline Colvin
45.20 1:32.94

WRAT  924 1:33.35Katie Bader
45.97 1:33.35

TP 1025 1:33.99Danielle Yawman
42.77 1:33.99

CPAC 1026 1:34.10Abigail Kane
45.81 1:34.10

GRYM  827 1:34.25Maeve Galimi
43.54 1:34.25

GYWD  828 1:34.34Norah Eldredge
44.56 1:34.34

WYW 1029 1:35.72Maya Kreuzer
46.26 1:35.72

SSAC  930 1:35.88Alaae Elallati
44.40 1:35.88

WYW  931 1:36.19Eloise Downey
45.43 1:36.19

FFLY 1032 1:36.79Emilia Onofrio
47.18 1:36.79

WRAT  933 1:36.90Emerson Menoni
47.15 1:36.90

CPAC  934 1:37.40Eva Mackenzie
48.68 1:37.40

GRYM  835 1:38.17Ella Hake
47.08 1:38.17

CPAC  936 1:38.84Marisol Bea
47.94 1:38.84

WRAT 1037 1:40.45Avery Toeplitz
48.63 1:40.45

SHKS  938 1:41.95Beatrice Robotti
48.93 1:41.95

CPAC 1039 1:42.38Marvi Pabrekar
WYW 1040 1:42.51Christina Georgescu

47.66 1:42.51
WYW 1041 1:42.91Sarah Horton

49.87 1:42.91
TP  842 1:43.48Noelle Ivanovich

51.37 1:43.48
SHKS  943 1:43.49Audrey Shaϐir

50.13 1:43.49
GRYM  944 1:44.79Victoria Marchese

48.38 1:44.79
CPAC  945 1:45.40Anika Ponipreddy

50.53 1:45.40
GRYM 1046 1:46.20Zoryana Chulack

50.79 1:46.20
CPAC  847 1:47.92Audrey Perevertaylo

51.51 1:47.92
WYW 1048 1:48.11Delia Wyne

51.93 1:48.11
WRAT  949 1:48.21Margot Ruggieri

51.58 1:48.21

CPAC  950 1:48.60Sophia Svezia
53.94 1:48.60

WYW  851 1:49.00Mary Kelly
51.27 1:49.00

PSDY  952 1:49.02Hanna Marcus
54.25 1:49.02

GRYM  853 1:50.31Kiernan McCauley
53.70 1:50.31

GRYM  954 1:50.40Eleanor Deutmeyer
52.98 1:50.40

WYW  955 1:51.93Kylee Grey
56.13 1:51.93

CPAC  856 1:57.49Emily Goertel
54.64 1:57.49

CPAC  957 1:58.19Hailey Kane
55.01 1:58.19

WRAT 1058 1:58.22Ana Gazoni
57.08 1:58.22

TP  759 2:04.23Ruhi Patel
58.38 2:04.23

FFLY  960 2:08.01Ava-nicole Vielot
SHKS 1061 2:13.88Ritaj Saleh

1:03.69 2:13.88
CPAC  762 2:15.33Annelie Fedoronko
SHKS  863 2:22.90Lujine Saleh

1:05.52 2:22.90

Girls	10	&	Under	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW 101 2:51.53Vedha Kongettira
40.03 1:25.65 2:11.77 2:51.53

WYW 102 2:56.72Mackenzie Grey
40.19 1:25.40 2:11.71 2:56.72

GRYM  93 2:59.86Sophia Bens
42.49 1:29.55 2:16.16 2:59.86

WRAT 104 3:00.67Adrianna Spelman
42.71 1:28.80 2:15.79 3:00.67

WRAT 105 3:02.22Ava Piscioniere
41.29 1:30.17 2:16.54 3:02.22

WRAT  96 3:04.41Mckenzie Parsons
42.62 1:30.30 2:18.10 3:04.41

WRAT  97 3:06.29Anwara Olasewere
43.45 1:32.27 2:19.71 3:06.29

WRAT  98 3:09.69Lillian White-Charles
44.79 1:35.26 2:25.85 3:09.69

WYW 109 3:10.15Ceci Costa
42.26 1:30.87 2:22.11 3:10.15

WYW 1010 3:11.94Elise Heller
42.91 1:31.99 2:23.67 3:11.94

WYW 1011 3:30.27Maya Kreuzer
46.79 1:41.37 2:39.05 3:30.27

Girls	10	&	Under	400	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW 101 6:15.92Mackenzie Grey
42.04 1:29.58 2:19.57 3:08.26

3:58.04 4:46.66 5:33.52 6:15.92
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CT	2019	12&U	Regional	Championship	LC	WYW,	Sanction	#:	L19-42C

July	12-14,	2019	-	Wilton,	CT
Results

Girls	10	&	Under	50	LC	Meter	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 101 43.14Maegan Grisanti
WRAT 102 43.48Ava Piscioniere
CPAC  93 44.16Abigail Goertel
WRAT  94 44.54Anwara Olasewere
GYWD  95 44.98Siena Pierson
WYW 106 45.04Mackenzie Grey
GYWD 107 45.13Madeleine Van Der Weijd
CPAC  98 45.17Daniella Mancini
CPAC 109 45.19Ilse Fedoronko
WYW 1010 45.28Megan Lussier
WRAT  911 45.45Elizabeth Akolzina
GYWD  812 45.85Samantha Packard
CPAC 1013 46.36Abigail Kane
SHKS 1014 47.00Pearl Robotti
WYW 1015 47.43Elise Heller
GRYM  816 47.55Maeve Galimi
WYW  917 47.60Caroline Colvin
WRAT  918 47.77Katie Bader
WRAT 1019 48.14Isabelle Li
SSAC  920 48.27Alaae Elallati
WYW 1021 48.28Maya Kreuzer
CPAC  922 48.36Eva Mackenzie
TP 1023 48.74Olivia Kotula
GRYM  924 49.33Talia Sandhu
WRAT  925 49.40Emerson Menoni
FFLY 1026 49.41Emilia Onofrio
WRAT 1027 49.55Avery Toeplitz
CPAC  928 49.90Marisol Bea
WYW  929 50.19Eloise Downey
CPAC 1030 50.54Marvi Pabrekar
TP 1031 50.58Danielle Yawman
WYW  832 51.09Mary Kelly
CPAC 1033 51.18Katarina Palmer
TP  834 51.36Noelle Ivanovich
WYW 1035 51.92Delia Wyne
GYWD  836 51.97Norah Eldredge
GRYM  837 52.14Ella Hake
WYW 1038 52.25Sarah Horton
SHKS  939 52.63Audrey Shaϐir
CPAC  940 52.74Sophia Svezia
WRAT 1041 52.85Ana Gazoni
SHKS  942 52.92Beatrice Robotti
CPAC  943 52.94Anika Ponipreddy
WYW 1044 53.28Christina Georgescu
CPAC  845 54.25Gabriella Cerrito
WRAT  946 54.61Margot Ruggieri
GRYM  847 54.84Kiernan McCauley
CPAC  848 54.91Audrey Perevertaylo
GRYM  949 55.44Eleanor Deutmeyer
GRYM 1050 55.50Zoryana Chulack
GYWD  851 55.95Mckayla McLoughlin
TP  752 57.46Ruhi Patel
GRYM  953 57.49Victoria Marchese
CPAC  7*54 57.69Annelie Fedoronko

WYW  9*54 57.69Kylee Grey
WYW  756 58.64Sophia Hatvani
PSDY  957 59.75Hanna Marcus
CPAC  858 1:00.20Emily Goertel
CPAC  959 1:00.83Hailey Kane
CPAC  760 1:01.12Jackie Woodrow
FFLY  961 1:01.97Ava-nicole Vielot
WYW  862 1:05.75Kaitlin Mak
SHKS 1063 1:06.29Ritaj Saleh
SHKS  864 1:21.32Lujine Saleh

Girls	10	&	Under	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 101 1:32.10Maegan Grisanti
44.77 1:32.10

CPAC  92 1:34.33Abigail Goertel
45.99 1:34.33

GYWD  93 1:34.38Siena Pierson
46.64 1:34.38

CPAC  94 1:36.35Daniella Mancini
47.14 1:36.35

WRAT  95 1:36.48Elizabeth Akolzina
46.71 1:36.48

WRAT 106 1:36.52Ava Piscioniere
47.50 1:36.52

WYW 107 1:36.68Mackenzie Grey
48.43 1:36.68

WYW 108 1:37.02Megan Lussier
47.57 1:37.02

GYWD 109 1:37.17Madeleine Van Der Weijd
46.28 1:37.17

GRYM  910 1:38.37Sophia Bens
48.76 1:38.37

WRAT  911 1:38.53Mckenzie Parsons
47.35 1:38.53

GYWD 1012 1:40.28Tinsley Tariϐi
47.36 1:40.28

CPAC 1013 1:40.69Ilse Fedoronko
50.57 1:40.69

SSAC  914 1:41.05Alaae Elallati
50.14 1:41.05

WRAT  915 1:41.36Lillian White-Charles
47.94 1:41.36

GYWD  816 1:42.05Samantha Packard
49.68 1:42.05

GRYM  917 1:42.32Talia Sandhu
51.20 1:42.32

WYW 1018 1:42.94Elise Heller
51.35 1:42.94

CPAC 1019 1:43.08Abigail Kane
49.79 1:43.08

SHKS 1020 1:43.93Pearl Robotti
51.34 1:43.93

WRAT  921 1:44.63Katie Bader
52.17 1:44.63

CPAC  922 1:45.35Eva Mackenzie
51.97 1:45.35
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CT	2019	12&U	Regional	Championship	LC	WYW,	Sanction	#:	L19-42C

July	12-14,	2019	-	Wilton,	CT
Results

(Girls	10	&	Under	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW 1023 1:45.98Maya Kreuzer
52.85 1:45.98

WRAT 1024 1:46.52Larissa Niejelow
52.52 1:46.52

WRAT 1025 1:46.67Avery Toeplitz
53.44 1:46.67

TP 1026 1:47.26Olivia Kotula
51.81 1:47.26

CPAC 1027 1:49.45Hathaway Liparidis
53.39 1:49.45

WYW  828 1:50.14Mary Kelly
52.80 1:50.14

WYW  929 1:50.56Eloise Downey
53.59 1:50.56

WRAT  930 1:50.67Emerson Menoni
54.02 1:50.67

GRYM  831 1:51.84Ella Hake
SHKS  932 1:52.06Beatrice Robotti

54.16 1:52.06
CPAC 1033 1:54.63Mia De La Cruz

54.49 1:54.63
WYW 1034 1:55.54Christina Georgescu

56.01 1:55.54
SHKS  935 1:55.83Audrey Shaϐir

57.47 1:55.83
WYW 1036 1:56.26Sarah Horton

55.62 1:56.26
WRAT 1037 1:57.86Ana Gazoni

58.20 1:57.86
CPAC  938 1:58.98Anika Ponipreddy

57.72 1:58.98
GRYM  939 1:59.81Victoria Marchese

58.17 1:59.81
GRYM 1040 1:59.85Zoryana Chulack

59.31 1:59.85
WYW 1041 2:00.14Delia Wyne

59.46 2:00.14
GRYM  942 2:01.06Eleanor Deutmeyer

1:02.19 2:01.06
WYW  943 2:01.10Kylee Grey

58.75 2:01.10
GYWD  844 2:01.48Mckayla McLoughlin

59.93 2:01.48
WRAT  945 2:06.62Margot Ruggieri

1:00.90 2:06.62
GRYM  846 2:09.01Kiernan McCauley

1:01.01 2:09.01
GYWD  9--- DQAva Burnstine

52.27 DQ

Girls	10	&	Under	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT  91 48.37Meghan Leahy
GYWD 102 49.75Tinsley Tariϐi
CPAC  93 51.14Daniella Mancini

WYW 104 51.28Vedha Kongettira
WYW 105 51.36Maya Kreuzer
GRYM  96 51.60Sophia Bens
GRYM  97 51.68Talia Sandhu
GYWD  88 51.78Samantha Packard
WRAT  99 51.95Lillian White-Charles
CPAC 1010 52.19Marvi Pabrekar
WRAT 1011 52.30Avery Toeplitz
GYWD  912 52.55Ava Burnstine
WRAT 1013 52.65Maegan Grisanti
WRAT  914 52.84Elizabeth Akolzina
WRAT  915 53.30Emerson Menoni
GYWD  916 53.35Siena Pierson
WYW 1017 53.47Sarah Horton
WRAT  918 53.69Mckenzie Parsons
GYWD 1019 53.81Madeleine Van Der Weijd
GRYM  820 54.99Ella Hake
WYW 1021 55.11Christina Georgescu
TP 1022 55.14Sienna Fischman
SHKS 1023 55.50Pearl Robotti
GRYM 1024 55.69Zoryana Chulack
WYW 1025 56.23Ceci Costa
CPAC 1026 56.62Ilse Fedoronko
TP 1027 56.69Danielle Yawman
SSAC  928 56.74Alaae Elallati
WYW 1029 57.47Elise Heller
WYW 1030 57.50Megan Lussier
TP 1031 58.12Olivia Kotula
PSDY  832 59.06Zoϐia Zalewski
GYWD  833 59.67Mckayla McLoughlin
CPAC 1034 1:00.34Abigail Kane
WRAT  935 1:00.39Katie Bader
WYW 1036 1:00.47Delia Wyne
WRAT 1037 1:00.53Ana Gazoni
WRAT 1038 1:00.68Adrianna Spelman
CPAC  939 1:00.89Marisol Bea
GRYM  940 1:01.03Eleanor Deutmeyer
TP  841 1:01.04Noelle Ivanovich
WRAT  942 1:01.16Margot Ruggieri
GRYM  943 1:01.17Victoria Marchese
WYW  944 1:01.75Eloise Downey
GRYM  845 1:01.88Maeve Galimi
CPAC 1046 1:02.17Katarina Palmer
CPAC  947 1:02.47Sophia Svezia
CPAC  948 1:02.89Anika Ponipreddy
SHKS  949 1:03.28Beatrice Robotti
WYW  850 1:03.29Mary Kelly
CPAC  951 1:03.37Hailey Kane
GRYM  852 1:03.60Kiernan McCauley
SHKS  953 1:03.84Audrey Shaϐir
TP  754 1:03.85Ruhi Patel
CPAC  855 1:04.00Emily Goertel
WYW  956 1:04.70Kylee Grey
CPAC  857 1:04.93Audrey Perevertaylo
WYW  758 1:08.01Sophia Hatvani
CPAC  759 1:20.77Jackie Woodrow
CPAC  760 1:20.88Annelie Fedoronko
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CT	2019	12&U	Regional	Championship	LC	WYW,	Sanction	#:	L19-42C

July	12-14,	2019	-	Wilton,	CT
Results

(Girls	10	&	Under	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SHKS  861 1:45.98Lujine Saleh
CPAC  9--- DQEva Mackenzie
CPAC  8--- DQGabriella Cerrito
SHKS 10--- DQRitaj Saleh

Girls	10	&	Under	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CPAC  91 1:45.56Daniella Mancini
50.94 1:45.56

GRYM  92 1:50.60Talia Sandhu
54.51 1:50.60

WYW 103 1:51.04Vedha Kongettira
54.38 1:51.04

GRYM  94 1:51.34Sophia Bens
54.56 1:51.34

WYW  95 1:53.34Caroline Colvin
55.41 1:53.34

SHKS 106 1:53.71Pearl Robotti
55.32 1:53.71

WRAT 107 1:54.50Avery Toeplitz
56.54 1:54.50

CPAC 108 1:55.38Marvi Pabrekar
53.88 1:55.38

GYWD  89 1:55.73Samantha Packard
57.04 1:55.73

WRAT  910 1:55.88Elizabeth Akolzina
56.72 1:55.88

GYWD 1011 1:56.22Madeleine Van Der Weijd
56.67 1:56.22

WRAT 1012 1:56.49Maddy Boland
56.36 1:56.49

CPAC 1013 1:58.10Ilse Fedoronko
57.13 1:58.10

CPAC  914 1:58.46Abigail Goertel
56.92 1:58.46

WRAT  915 1:58.76Emerson Menoni
58.90 1:58.76

WYW 1016 2:01.01Christina Georgescu
58.90 2:01.01

FFLY 1017 2:01.21Emilia Onofrio
SSAC  918 2:03.52Alaae Elallati

58.13 2:03.52
TP 1019 2:03.94Danielle Yawman

58.55 2:03.94
TP 1020 2:03.97Olivia Kotula

1:01.26 2:03.97
GRYM 1021 2:06.25Zoryana Chulack

1:00.65 2:06.25
SHKS  922 2:07.29Beatrice Robotti

1:02.66 2:07.29
TP  823 2:08.50Noelle Ivanovich

1:03.24 2:08.50
WRAT  924 2:09.15Katie Bader

1:02.22 2:09.15

WRAT  925 2:09.59Margot Ruggieri
1:03.09 2:09.59

GRYM  926 2:13.22Eleanor Deutmeyer
1:05.24 2:13.22

WYW 1027 2:15.15Delia Wyne
1:06.16 2:15.15

SHKS  928 2:16.23Audrey Shaϐir
1:07.28 2:16.23

WYW  929 2:20.22Kylee Grey
1:07.51 2:20.22

TP  730 2:25.48Ruhi Patel
1:10.37 2:25.48

GYWD  9--- DQAva Burnstine
58.21 DQ

GRYM  8--- DQKiernan McCauley
1:07.40 DQ

Girls	10	&	Under	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT  91 40.14Lillian White-Charles
WRAT  92 40.94Meghan Leahy
WYW 103 42.32Mackenzie Grey
GYWD  84 42.43Samantha Packard
WRAT 105 42.67Maegan Grisanti
WRAT 106 43.02Adrianna Spelman
GRYM  97 43.97Talia Sandhu
GYWD  98 46.31Ava Burnstine
WYW 109 46.50Ceci Costa
WYW 1010 46.61Megan Lussier
GRYM  911 46.62Victoria Marchese
WRAT 1012 48.40Isabelle Li
GYWD  813 48.42Norah Eldredge
WYW 1014 48.50Sarah Horton
WYW  915 51.77Eloise Downey
CPAC  916 51.96Eva Mackenzie
GRYM  817 52.85Maeve Galimi
CPAC  918 53.10Anika Ponipreddy
CPAC 1019 53.42Abigail Kane
CPAC  920 53.50Sophia Svezia
GRYM  821 54.65Ella Hake
CPAC  922 55.27Marisol Bea
WYW  823 58.36Mary Kelly
WRAT 1024 59.54Ana Gazoni
CPAC  825 1:00.23Emily Goertel
CPAC  926 1:08.61Hailey Kane
GYWD  8--- DQMckayla McLoughlin
CPAC  7--- DQAnnelie Fedoronko
CPAC 10--- DQKatarina Palmer
PSDY  9--- DQHanna Marcus

Girls	10	&	Under	100	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW 101 1:38.59Mackenzie Grey
45.11 1:38.59

GYWD  92 1:40.34Siena Pierson
46.40 1:40.34
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CT	2019	12&U	Regional	Championship	LC	WYW,	Sanction	#:	L19-42C

July	12-14,	2019	-	Wilton,	CT
Results

(Girls	10	&	Under	100	LC	Meter	Butterϐly)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW 103 1:40.54Vedha Kongettira
46.11 1:40.54

WRAT  94 1:41.54Anwara Olasewere
47.16 1:41.54

CPAC 105 1:46.42Mia De La Cruz
46.16 1:46.42

CPAC 106 1:56.70Hathaway Liparidis
50.87 1:56.70

WYW 10--- DQElise Heller
53.38 DQ

CPAC 10--- DQKatarina Palmer
54.93 DQ

Girls	10	&	Under	200	LC	Meter	IM
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT  91 3:25.26Anwara Olasewere
44.34 1:38.39 2:39.04 3:25.26

CPAC  92 3:32.52Abigail Goertel
52.10 1:44.05 2:46.80 3:32.52

WRAT 103 3:34.43Adrianna Spelman
49.48 1:38.32 2:52.72 3:34.43

WRAT 104 3:37.15Larissa Niejelow
42.41 1:42.76 2:45.73 3:37.15

WYW 10--- DQCeci Costa
48.65 1:42.55 2:55.87 DQ

Girls	10	&	Under	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 2:30.50WYW
1) Vedha Kongettira 10 2) Ceci Costa 10
3) Mackenzie Grey 10 4) Eloise Downey 9

35.45 1:13.60 1:49.42 2:30.50
A2 2:32.85CPAC

1) Abigail Goertel 9 2) Daniella Mancini 9
3) Ilse Fedoronko 10 4) Katarina Palmer 10

37.27 1:13.78 1:52.99 2:32.85
A3 2:33.55WRAT

1) Lillian White-Charles 9 2) Anwara Olasewere 9
3) Katie Bader 9 4) Isabelle Li 10

37.77 1:14.23 1:54.55 2:33.55
B4 2:38.34WYW

1) Megan Lussier 10 2) Maya Kreuzer 10
3) Caroline Colvin 9 4) Elise Heller 10

35.97 1:20.82 1:59.97 2:38.34
A5 2:41.92GRYM

1) Sophia Bens 9 2) Maeve Galimi 8
3) Ella Hake 8 4) Talia Sandhu 9

36.94 1:22.00 2:04.38 2:41.92
B6 2:50.85WRAT

1) Elizabeth Akolzina 9 2) Avery Toeplitz 10
3) Margot Ruggieri 9 4) Emerson Menoni 9

40.50 1:23.47 2:10.04 2:50.85
A7 3:05.07TP

1) Olivia Kotula 10 2) Danielle Yawman 10
3) Noelle Ivanovich 8 4) Ruhi Patel 7

41.81 3:05.07

C8 3:05.98WYW
1) Mary Kelly 8 2) Christina Georgescu 10
3) Kylee Grey 9 4) Delia Wyne 10

2:24.03 3:05.98
A9 3:11.80SHKS

1) Pearl Robotti 10 2) Beatrice Robotti 9
3) Audrey Shaϐir 9 4) Ritaj Saleh 10

40.11 1:27.57 2:13.68 3:11.80
B10 3:18.81GRYM

1) Eleanor Deutmeyer 9 2) Zoryana Chulack 10
3) Kiernan McCauley 8 4) Victoria Marchese 9

Girls	10	&	Under	200	LC	Meter	Medley	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 2:49.73WYW
1) Ceci Costa 10 2) Mackenzie Grey 10
3) Vedha Kongettira 10 4) Megan Lussier 10

44.52 1:32.56 2:13.35 2:49.73
A2 2:52.66CPAC

1) Abigail Goertel 9 2) Daniella Mancini 9
3) Ilse Fedoronko 10 4) Katarina Palmer 10

45.08 1:35.18 2:13.21 2:52.66
A3 3:08.83GRYM

1) Maeve Galimi 8 2) Sophia Bens 9
3) Talia Sandhu 9 4) Ella Hake 8

49.39 1:41.74 2:30.16 3:08.83
A4 3:13.58WRAT

1) Anwara Olasewere 9 2) Katie Bader 9
3) Maegan Grisanti 10 4) Margot Ruggieri 9

45.20 1:45.56 2:27.69 3:13.58
B5 3:16.61WYW

1) Sarah Horton 10 2) Maya Kreuzer 10
3) Eloise Downey 9 4) Elise Heller 10

52.07 1:44.85 2:36.62 3:16.61
B6 3:24.45WRAT

1) Avery Toeplitz 10 2) Ana Gazoni 10
3) Elizabeth Akolzina 9 4) Emerson Menoni 9

51.78 1:55.62 2:52.36 3:24.45
C7 3:25.94WYW

1) Kylee Grey 9 2) Christina Georgescu 10
3) Mary Kelly 8 4) Delia Wyne 10

57.25 1:52.11 2:47.90 3:25.94
B8 3:35.75GRYM

1) Kiernan McCauley 8 2) Zoryana Chulack 10
3) Victoria Marchese 9 4) Eleanor Deutmeyer 9

55.41 1:57.61 2:50.67 3:35.75
A9 3:42.80TP

1) Olivia Kotula 10 2) Noelle Ivanovich 8
3) Danielle Yawman 10 4) Sienna Fischman 10

48.20 1:48.82 3:05.31 3:42.80
A10 3:50.23SHKS

1) Audrey Shaϐir 9 2) Beatrice Robotti 9
3) Pearl Robotti 10 4) Ritaj Saleh 10

59.88 1:56.64 2:52.41 3:50.23

Girls	11-12	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CPAC 121 31.32Mey Silvey
SSAC 112 31.49Sena Bozkurt
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CT	2019	12&U	Regional	Championship	LC	WYW,	Sanction	#:	L19-42C

July	12-14,	2019	-	Wilton,	CT
Results

(Girls	11-12	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 113 32.06Tatum Murray
CPAC 12*4 32.08Juliana Zahorjan
WYW 12*4 32.08Karolina Bukowski
GYWD 126 32.12Ava Baine
TP 127 32.65Sarah Johnson
WYW 128 32.70Sahana Bhagavatula
WRAT 12*9 32.76Azra Ozgen
WYW 12*9 32.76Lexi Hasko
WYW 1211 32.77Bridget Kelly
FFLY 1112 32.86Audrey Gil
CPAC 12*13 33.01Savanna Moore
WRAT 12*13 33.01Phoebe Bragg
FFLY 1215 33.22Elle Belli
WRAT 1216 33.43Bogi Olah
CPAC 1117 33.52Delphine Brown
WRAT 1118 33.57Dani Schwartz
GYWD 1219 34.01Helena Kennedy
FFLY 1120 34.08Katherine Tarnacki
SSAC 1121 34.17Soϐia Ye
GYWD 1122 34.25Hannah O'Meara
TP 11*23 34.29Alexis Abellard
CPAC 11*23 34.29Katherine Gjervold
WRAT 1225 34.47Jemma Harmston
CPAC 1226 35.03Teji Rawat
CPAC 1127 35.11Aerin Van Orden
GRYM 1228 35.16Garyn Finz
CPAC 1129 35.30Caroline Ward
WYW 1130 35.68Hannah Hsu
TP 1131 35.76Samara McGlynn
SHKS 12*32 35.96Lulu Robotti
CPAC 12*32 35.96Brenna Agarabi
GYWD 12*32 35.96Irene Robredo
CPAC 1135 36.01Saanvi Ponipreddy
GRYM 1136 36.22Emma Stehmann
CPAC 1137 36.32Lily Lyons
WRAT 1238 36.53Elizabeth Lake
CPAC 1139 36.86Gabriella Mancini
PSDY 1240 37.03Daphne Konstantinis
WYW 1141 37.20Abby Winslow
SHKS 1242 37.50Riya Gada
CPAC 1243 37.70Chloe Procopion
WYW 1244 38.06Lia Friedman
WRAT 1145 38.49Desta Pina
WRAT 1246 38.60Maria Gazoni
CPAC 1247 38.62Lilly Ponce
WRAT 1148 38.66Asmara Pina
CPAC 1149 38.82Lucia Vivanco
CPAC 1150 38.91Aitana Ross
CPAC 1151 39.10Rebecca Conroy
WYW 1252 39.38Elisabeth McCormack
WYW 1253 39.47Lydia Hall
CPAC 1154 39.81Reagan Amundsen
GRYM 1155 40.11Mckenna Brewer
CPAC 1156 40.60Caitlin Kelly
WYW 1157 40.61Cyndi Chen

SHKS 1158 42.70Catherine Woods
WYW 1159 47.71Audrey Andrews
CPAC 1260 49.87Caroline Boyea

Girls	11-12	100	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 121 1:08.46Ayaan Olasewere
33.65 1:08.46

SSAC 112 1:08.76Sena Bozkurt
34.06 1:08.76

CPAC 123 1:09.51Juliana Zahorjan
33.62 1:09.51

WYW 124 1:10.51Karolina Bukowski
34.19 1:10.51

WRAT 125 1:11.57Azra Ozgen
34.24 1:11.57

CPAC 126 1:11.86Erika Clough
34.83 1:11.86

WYW 127 1:12.20Sahana Bhagavatula
34.43 1:12.20

WRAT 118 1:12.64Tatum Murray
34.84 1:12.64

WYW 129 1:12.68Bridget Kelly
34.89 1:12.68

GYWD 1210 1:12.85Helena Kennedy
35.40 1:12.85

WRAT 11*11 1:12.99Dani Schwartz
35.59 1:12.99

GRYM 11*11 1:12.99Caitlin Dean
35.48 1:12.99

GYWD 1113 1:13.19Hannah O'Meara
36.34 1:13.19

WRAT 1214 1:13.22Bogi Olah
34.93 1:13.22

WRAT 1215 1:13.39Phoebe Bragg
34.79 1:13.39

TP 1216 1:13.53Sarah Johnson
35.63 1:13.53

WYW 1217 1:13.66Lexi Hasko
35.16 1:13.66

GYWD 1218 1:13.70Karin Lund
35.68 1:13.70

CPAC 1219 1:14.14Mey Silvey
34.63 1:14.14

GRYM 1120 1:14.46Lauren McCauley
36.10 1:14.46

CPAC 1121 1:15.25Katherine Gjervold
36.69 1:15.25

FFLY 1122 1:15.79Katherine Tarnacki
36.04 1:15.79

GRYM 1223 1:16.59Garyn Finz
37.26 1:16.59

CPAC 1124 1:16.70Delphine Brown
36.73 1:16.70

GYWD 1125 1:16.75Ainsley Sahrbeck
36.02 1:16.75
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CT	2019	12&U	Regional	Championship	LC	WYW,	Sanction	#:	L19-42C

July	12-14,	2019	-	Wilton,	CT
Results

(Girls	11-12	100	LC	Meter	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW 1126 1:16.95Hannah Hsu
36.76 1:16.95

WRAT 1227 1:17.60Jemma Harmston
37.73 1:17.60

TP 1128 1:18.38Alexis Abellard
36.87 1:18.38

GYWD 1229 1:18.96Irene Robredo
36.28 1:18.96

TP 1130 1:19.33Samara McGlynn
37.57 1:19.33

GRYM 1131 1:19.62Emma Stehmann
37.59 1:19.62

SSAC 1132 1:19.65Soϐia Ye
37.40 1:19.65

CPAC 1233 1:19.74Brenna Agarabi
39.51 1:19.74

WYW 1134 1:21.60Abby Winslow
39.35 1:21.60

CPAC 1135 1:21.61Gabriella Mancini
38.89 1:21.61

CPAC 1136 1:22.45Saanvi Ponipreddy
38.76 1:22.45

CPAC 1137 1:25.13Aitana Ross
41.88 1:25.13

CPAC 1238 1:25.51Lilly Ponce
41.32 1:25.51

CPAC 1139 1:26.15Rebecca Conroy
41.32 1:26.15

CPAC 1140 1:27.59Lilly Schilling
42.04 1:27.59

WRAT 1141 1:27.68Desta Pina
42.60 1:27.68

WRAT 1142 1:27.83Asmara Pina
41.73 1:27.83

WYW 1243 1:28.53Lydia Hall
41.73 1:28.53

WYW 1244 1:28.74Elisabeth McCormack
42.23 1:28.74

CPAC 1245 1:28.77Chloe Procopion
42.53 1:28.77

CPAC 1146 1:29.64Caitlin Kelly
43.07 1:29.64

CPAC 1147 1:30.45Reagan Amundsen
43.84 1:30.45

SHKS 1148 1:31.87Catherine Woods
43.87 1:31.87

WYW 1149 1:35.55Cyndi Chen
42.72 1:35.55

WYW 1250 1:49.13Emily Gregson
50.47 1:49.13

WYW 1151 1:51.72Audrey Andrews
51.53 1:51.72

Girls	11-12	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 121 2:31.01Ayaan Olasewere
35.82 1:14.07 1:54.17 2:31.01

WYW 122 2:32.92Lexi Hasko
35.77 1:14.26 1:54.19 2:32.92

FFLY 113 2:34.31Audrey Gil
36.82 1:16.81 1:58.04 2:34.31

WYW 124 2:34.91Sahana Bhagavatula
35.78 1:13.91 1:55.10 2:34.91

WRAT 125 2:36.99Azra Ozgen
35.57 1:14.98 1:57.02 2:36.99

CPAC 126 2:37.31Juliana Zahorjan
36.80 1:17.04 1:58.52 2:37.31

CPAC 127 2:37.60Defne Ceken
37.14 1:17.71 1:59.07 2:37.60

GYWD 128 2:38.98Helena Kennedy
35.96 1:15.97 1:58.09 2:38.98

CPAC 129 2:40.30Erika Clough
37.71 1:18.42 2:00.87 2:40.30

CPAC 1110 2:40.31Katherine Gjervold
38.00 1:18.93 2:00.07 2:40.31

WRAT 1211 2:41.78Bogi Olah
35.56 1:16.35 1:59.17 2:41.78

WYW 1112 2:43.81Hannah Hsu
36.83 1:18.81 2:01.81 2:43.81

FFLY 1113 2:44.80Katherine Tarnacki
37.70 1:20.14 2:03.01 2:44.80

CPAC 1114 2:44.85Delphine Brown
37.37 1:19.95 2:04.24 2:44.85

CPAC 1115 2:46.13Aerin Van Orden
37.14 1:20.41 2:05.09 2:46.13

GRYM 1116 2:48.92Emma Stehmann
37.60 1:20.36 2:05.92 2:48.92

GYWD 1217 2:50.51Irene Robredo
36.69 1:20.51 2:06.62 2:50.51

TP 1118 2:56.63Samara McGlynn
40.25 1:25.47 2:13.31 2:56.63

WYW 1119 2:57.94Abby Winslow
39.31 1:23.93 2:10.91 2:57.94

WRAT 1220 3:03.72Maria Gazoni
41.68 1:30.42 2:20.49 3:03.72

CPAC 1221 3:05.09Lilly Ponce
42.22 1:28.88 2:18.99 3:05.09

CPAC 1122 3:05.45Rebecca Conroy
41.77 1:28.90 2:18.52 3:05.45

CPAC 1123 3:14.69Caitlin Kelly
44.89 1:35.86 2:27.17 3:14.69

CPAC 1124 3:15.28Lilly Schilling
44.72 1:36.04 2:28.44 3:15.28

Girls	11-12	400	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW 121 5:20.93Bridget Kelly
37.10 1:16.90 1:58.20 2:38.70

3:19.40 4:00.35 4:42.54 5:20.93
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CT	2019	12&U	Regional	Championship	LC	WYW,	Sanction	#:	L19-42C

July	12-14,	2019	-	Wilton,	CT
Results

(Girls	11-12	400	LC	Meter	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 122 5:21.19Ayaan Olasewere
36.21 1:17.47 1:58.73 2:40.37

3:21.52 4:02.94 4:43.37 5:21.19
FFLY 113 5:28.42Audrey Gil

37.38 1:18.96 2:02.36 2:44.95
3:28.52 4:09.88 4:51.52 5:28.42

WYW 124 5:31.28Lexi Hasko
39.38 1:20.91 2:03.16 2:44.75

3:27.09 4:09.42 4:51.14 5:31.28
WYW 125 5:33.49Sahana Bhagavatula

39.15 1:21.28 2:04.55 2:46.95
3:29.91 4:11.44 4:53.62 5:33.49

WRAT 126 5:40.76Bogi Olah
37.89 1:19.59 2:03.45 2:46.30

3:30.08 4:13.17 4:57.83 5:40.76
WRAT 117 5:44.62Tatum Murray

38.96 1:22.01 2:07.36 2:49.52
3:34.03 4:17.44 5:02.62 5:44.62

CPAC 118 5:44.65Delphine Brown
40.04 1:24.53 2:09.14 2:53.31

3:36.75 4:21.31 5:03.88 5:44.65
CPAC 119 6:00.74Lily Lyons

40.35 1:25.08 2:11.48 2:57.26
3:44.06 4:30.69 5:17.33 6:00.74

GRYM 1110 6:03.72Emma Stehmann
40.69 1:23.95 2:09.09 2:55.50

3:43.74 4:31.04 5:19.50 6:03.72

Girls	11-12	50	LC	Meter	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SSAC 111 36.31Sena Bozkurt
WRAT 122 37.71Ayaan Olasewere
WRAT 123 37.98Phoebe Bragg
FFLY 114 38.40Audrey Gil
GRYM 125 38.70Garyn Finz
WYW 126 38.82Lexi Hasko
GYWD 127 39.13Ava Baine
CPAC 118 39.34Katherine Gjervold
WYW 129 39.59Bridget Kelly
CPAC 1110 39.64Aerin Van Orden
WRAT 1111 39.65Tatum Murray
GYWD 1212 39.78Karin Lund
CPAC 1213 39.96Teji Rawat
GYWD 1114 40.65Hannah O'Meara
WRAT 1115 40.83Dani Schwartz
SSAC 1116 40.94Soϐia Ye
TP 1117 41.39Alexis Abellard
WYW 1118 41.48Hannah Hsu
TP 1219 42.19Kaya Patel
WRAT 1220 42.21Jemma Harmston
CPAC 1121 42.51Saanvi Ponipreddy
GRYM 1122 43.04Lauren McCauley
SHKS 1223 43.96Lulu Robotti
WRAT 1224 43.98Elizabeth Lake
CPAC 1225 45.58Lilly Ponce

WYW 1226 45.66Lia Friedman
WRAT 1127 45.70Abby Bonoff
WRAT 1128 46.45Desta Pina
SHKS 1129 46.86Catherine Woods
CPAC 1130 47.63Aitana Ross
CPAC 1131 47.83Caitlin Kelly
WYW 1232 52.39Lydia Hall
WYW 1133 52.89Audrey Andrews
WYW 1234 53.19Emily Gregson
WYW 1135 54.69Cyndi Chen
CPAC 11--- DQReagan Amundsen

Girls	11-12	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SSAC 111 1:19.89Sena Bozkurt
39.52 1:19.89

GYWD 122 1:21.50Ava Baine
41.02 1:21.50

CPAC 123 1:21.52Mey Silvey
39.68 1:21.52

FFLY 114 1:21.92Audrey Gil
40.10 1:21.92

WRAT 125 1:22.09Ayaan Olasewere
40.27 1:22.09

WYW 126 1:23.06Karolina Bukowski
41.16 1:23.06

CPAC 117 1:24.35Aerin Van Orden
42.14 1:24.35

WYW 128 1:24.84Lexi Hasko
41.91 1:24.84

WRAT 129 1:25.38Phoebe Bragg
42.53 1:25.38

GRYM 1210 1:26.29Garyn Finz
42.81 1:26.29

GYWD 1211 1:26.33Helena Kennedy
41.44 1:26.33

CPAC 1112 1:26.40Delphine Brown
41.59 1:26.40

WRAT 1113 1:26.58Tatum Murray
CPAC 1214 1:27.05Teji Rawat

42.77 1:27.05
GYWD 1115 1:28.27Hannah O'Meara

43.86 1:28.27
WRAT 1116 1:28.42Dani Schwartz

43.18 1:28.42
WRAT 1217 1:28.88Jemma Harmston

44.16 1:28.88
CPAC 1118 1:29.80Lily Lyons

43.29 1:29.80
GYWD 1219 1:31.32Irene Robredo

44.18 1:31.32
FFLY 1220 1:31.79Elle Belli

44.14 1:31.79
SSAC 1121 1:32.52Soϐia Ye

44.68 1:32.52
WRAT 1222 1:35.08Elizabeth Lake

47.03 1:35.08
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CT	2019	12&U	Regional	Championship	LC	WYW,	Sanction	#:	L19-42C

July	12-14,	2019	-	Wilton,	CT
Results

(Girls	11-12	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CPAC 1123 1:35.50Saanvi Ponipreddy
46.53 1:35.50

SHKS 1224 1:35.79Riya Gada
46.61 1:35.79

TP 1125 1:37.52Alexis Abellard
47.42 1:37.52

TP 1126 1:38.65Samara McGlynn
47.71 1:38.65

WRAT 1127 1:39.38Abby Bonoff
48.43 1:39.38

CPAC 1128 1:40.38Caitlin Kelly
49.99 1:40.38

PSDY 1229 1:40.44Daphne Konstantinis

Girls	11-12	200	LC	Meter	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CPAC 111 2:53.72Aerin Van Orden
41.31 1:25.45 2:11.44 2:53.72

WYW 122 2:57.19Bridget Kelly
43.38 1:28.88 2:14.56 2:57.19

CPAC 123 2:59.93Defne Ceken
42.57 1:28.69 2:15.80 2:59.93

CPAC 114 3:01.79Delphine Brown
42.29 1:28.58 2:16.11 3:01.79

GRYM 115 3:07.89Caitlin Dean
43.56 1:32.57 2:27.69 3:07.89

CPAC 126 3:08.72Teji Rawat
43.37 1:30.61 2:20.12 3:08.72

GYWD 117 3:11.06Ainsley Sahrbeck
43.85 1:31.73 2:21.97 3:11.06

WRAT 118 3:20.17Abby Bonoff
47.59 1:38.06 2:30.86 3:20.17

CPAC 119 3:24.05Saanvi Ponipreddy
48.70 1:40.89 2:34.88 3:24.05

Girls	11-12	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 121 42.71Azra Ozgen
CPAC 122 43.02Defne Ceken
WYW 123 43.17Karolina Bukowski
FFLY 114 43.42Katherine Tarnacki
SSAC 115 43.48Soϐia Ye
CPAC 126 43.61Juliana Zahorjan
CPAC 127 43.93Mey Silvey
GYWD 128 44.26Olivia Cieciwa
PSDY 129 45.85Daphne Konstantinis
GRYM 1110 45.86Lauren McCauley
TP 1211 46.43Kaya Patel
CPAC 1112 46.53Caroline Ward
CPAC 1213 47.09Savanna Moore
GYWD 1214 47.45Ava Baine
CPAC 1215 47.71Brenna Agarabi
TP 1116 48.51Samara McGlynn
GYWD 1117 48.68Hannah O'Meara
WRAT 1118 49.46Desta Pina

SHKS 1219 49.49Lulu Robotti
WYW 1220 49.92Lia Friedman
WYW 1221 49.96Elisabeth McCormack
WRAT 1122 50.61Asmara Pina
CPAC 1123 50.75Gabriella Mancini
CPAC 1224 50.90Chloe Procopion
WRAT 1125 51.45Abby Bonoff
CPAC 1126 51.55Aitana Ross
WRAT 1227 51.57Elizabeth Lake
WRAT 1228 52.04Maria Gazoni
CPAC 1129 52.22Rebecca Conroy
CPAC 1130 52.30Saanvi Ponipreddy
WYW 1231 52.36Lydia Hall
TP 1132 52.40Alexis Abellard
FFLY 1233 53.14Elle Belli
WYW 1134 53.45Cyndi Chen
SHKS 1235 54.46Riya Gada
GRYM 1136 55.07Mckenna Brewer
CPAC 1137 55.09Reagan Amundsen
SHKS 1138 56.12Catherine Woods
CPAC 1239 58.51Lilly Ponce
CPAC 1140 59.01Caitlin Kelly
CPAC 1141 59.24Lucia Vivanco
WYW 1142 1:00.41Audrey Andrews
CPAC 1243 1:02.68Caroline Boyea
SHKS 1244 1:04.19Maggie Woods

Girls	11-12	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

TP 121 1:31.39Sarah Johnson
44.27 1:31.39

WRAT 122 1:34.28Azra Ozgen
43.87 1:34.28

SSAC 113 1:34.72Soϐia Ye
44.31 1:34.72

GYWD 124 1:35.90Olivia Cieciwa
46.90 1:35.90

FFLY 115 1:35.94Katherine Tarnacki
45.89 1:35.94

CPAC 126 1:36.30Mey Silvey
45.42 1:36.30

WYW 127 1:36.81Karolina Bukowski
47.22 1:36.81

FFLY 118 1:37.58Audrey Gil
47.13 1:37.58

CPAC 129 1:37.67Erika Clough
46.97 1:37.67

GRYM 1110 1:38.96Lauren McCauley
48.02 1:38.96

TP 1211 1:39.20Kaya Patel
46.83 1:39.20

GRYM 1112 1:39.41Emma Stehmann
45.39 1:39.41

CPAC 1213 1:40.35Brenna Agarabi
48.69 1:40.35

GYWD 1114 1:41.77Hannah O'Meara
48.24 1:41.77
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CT	2019	12&U	Regional	Championship	LC	WYW,	Sanction	#:	L19-42C

July	12-14,	2019	-	Wilton,	CT
Results

(Girls	11-12	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GYWD 1215 1:43.14Ava Baine
50.40 1:43.14

CPAC 1116 1:45.87Gabriella Mancini
52.23 1:45.87

GYWD 1217 1:46.06Karin Lund
52.61 1:46.06

CPAC 1118 1:49.69Rebecca Conroy
52.17 1:49.69

WYW 1219 1:51.17Lia Friedman
53.22 1:51.17

WYW 1220 1:51.75Lydia Hall
54.74 1:51.75

WRAT 1121 1:52.38Asmara Pina
54.80 1:52.38

WRAT 12*22 1:52.54Maria Gazoni
54.21 1:52.54

WRAT 11*22 1:52.54Desta Pina
54.61 1:52.54

WRAT 1224 1:52.63Elizabeth Lake
54.15 1:52.63

WYW 1225 1:53.00Elisabeth McCormack
53.67 1:53.00

CPAC 1226 1:54.41Chloe Procopion
55.26 1:54.41

WRAT 11--- DQAbby Bonoff
55.79 DQ

Girls	11-12	200	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

TP 121 3:18.44Sarah Johnson
45.67 1:35.45 2:27.73 3:18.44

WYW 112 3:26.14Hannah Hsu
45.50 1:37.05 2:32.08 3:26.14

FFLY 113 3:27.73Katherine Tarnacki
47.00 1:39.55 2:33.76 3:27.73

GRYM 114 3:34.47Emma Stehmann
47.66 1:43.17 2:41.41 3:34.47

CPAC 125 3:35.72Brenna Agarabi
50.87 1:45.86 2:41.43 3:35.72

TP 126 3:36.06Kaya Patel
49.16 1:43.15 2:38.82 3:36.06

WRAT 127 3:46.93Maria Gazoni
51.81 1:49.02 2:49.72 3:46.93

CPAC 118 3:53.26Rebecca Conroy
54.81 1:53.20 2:54.89 3:53.26

Girls	11-12	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

GYWD 121 34.61Olivia Cieciwa
WRAT 112 35.50Tatum Murray
CPAC 123 35.73Defne Ceken
GYWD 124 35.74Helena Kennedy
WYW 125 35.75Karolina Bukowski
WRAT 116 36.58Dani Schwartz
CPAC 127 36.76Teji Rawat

TP 128 37.09Sarah Johnson
GRYM 129 37.12Garyn Finz
WRAT 1210 37.54Bogi Olah
TP 1111 38.20Alexis Abellard
WRAT 1212 38.29Phoebe Bragg
TP 1213 38.71Kaya Patel
CPAC 1214 38.78Juliana Zahorjan
GYWD 1115 39.75Ainsley Sahrbeck
GRYM 1116 41.38Caitlin Dean
CPAC 12*17 41.79Chloe Procopion
TP 11*17 41.79Samara McGlynn
WYW 1219 42.22Elisabeth McCormack
WRAT 1220 42.34Jemma Harmston
WYW 1121 42.50Abby Winslow
WRAT 1222 42.52Elizabeth Lake
GYWD 1223 42.92Irene Robredo
CPAC 1124 43.00Aitana Ross
CPAC 1125 43.10Gabriella Mancini
CPAC 1226 43.18Brenna Agarabi
WRAT 1127 43.27Asmara Pina
WRAT 1228 45.84Maria Gazoni
CPAC 1129 48.75Lilly Schilling
SHKS 1230 49.28Lulu Robotti
CPAC 1131 49.87Reagan Amundsen
SHKS 1132 50.10Catherine Woods
WYW 1133 52.10Cyndi Chen
WYW 1234 59.68Emily Gregson

Girls	11-12	100	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SSAC 111 1:16.52Sena Bozkurt
34.86 1:16.52

WRAT 122 1:17.14Azra Ozgen
35.14 1:17.14

GRYM 113 1:20.01Lauren McCauley
37.67 1:20.01

GYWD 124 1:21.18Helena Kennedy
37.38 1:21.18

WRAT 125 1:22.25Ayaan Olasewere
37.44 1:22.25

WYW 126 1:25.06Sahana Bhagavatula
39.11 1:25.06

CPAC 127 1:25.51Defne Ceken
38.09 1:25.51

WRAT 128 1:26.13Phoebe Bragg
38.94 1:26.13

CPAC 129 1:26.47Teji Rawat
39.31 1:26.47

CPAC 1210 1:27.56Erika Clough
39.79 1:27.56

WRAT 1111 1:29.51Dani Schwartz
40.11 1:29.51

GRYM 1212 1:29.83Garyn Finz
40.96 1:29.83

WRAT 1213 1:31.03Bogi Olah
40.45 1:31.03
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CT	2019	12&U	Regional	Championship	LC	WYW,	Sanction	#:	L19-42C

July	12-14,	2019	-	Wilton,	CT
Results

(Girls	11-12	100	LC	Meter	Butterϐly)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

TP 1214 1:35.55Kaya Patel
41.11 1:35.55

WYW 1215 1:40.59Elisabeth McCormack
45.58 1:40.59

WYW 1116 1:42.50Abby Winslow
43.69 1:42.50

CPAC 1117 1:45.35Gabriella Mancini
45.11 1:45.35

Girls	11-12	200	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

SSAC 111 2:55.30Sena Bozkurt
40.25 1:27.62 2:13.23 2:55.30

WYW 122 3:26.28Sahana Bhagavatula
41.51 1:33.04 2:31.48 3:26.28

Girls	11-12	200	LC	Meter	IM
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW 121 2:52.14Bridget Kelly
38.93 1:22.15 2:13.22 2:52.14

CPAC 122 2:55.77Savanna Moore
39.17 1:23.11 2:18.52 2:55.77

GRYM 113 2:58.10Lauren McCauley
38.20 1:25.49 2:19.87 2:58.10

CPAC 124 2:58.12Defne Ceken
39.12 1:26.40 2:20.47 2:58.12

TP 125 2:58.71Sarah Johnson
42.75 1:25.94 2:18.08 2:58.71

CPAC 126 3:00.71Erika Clough
40.55 1:26.23 2:20.32 3:00.71

WRAT 127 3:04.69Jemma Harmston
41.57 1:28.38 2:23.64 3:04.69

WYW 118 3:06.90Hannah Hsu
41.19 1:24.62 2:22.80 3:06.90

CPAC 119 3:07.04Katherine Gjervold
41.23 1:27.51 2:26.05 3:07.04

CPAC 1210 3:08.92Juliana Zahorjan
43.12 1:33.35 2:28.33 3:08.92

CPAC 1111 3:12.20Aerin Van Orden
45.96 1:31.35 2:31.52 3:12.20

CPAC 1112 3:14.59Caroline Ward
45.92 1:37.60 2:32.14 3:14.59

GYWD 1213 3:17.35Irene Robredo
42.76 1:32.99 2:34.55 3:17.35

WYW 1114 3:26.21Abby Winslow
47.42 1:39.20 2:39.98 3:26.21

WRAT 1115 3:31.89Asmara Pina
45.55 1:40.16 2:45.50 3:31.89

WRAT 1116 3:32.60Abby Bonoff
50.50 1:42.82 2:44.87 3:32.60

WRAT 1117 3:37.58Desta Pina
51.36 1:45.44 2:49.29 3:37.58

Girls	11-12	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 2:08.06WRAT
1) Tatum Murray 11 2) Azra Ozgen 12
3) Dani Schwartz 11 4) Ayaan Olasewere 12

32.76 1:04.82 1:37.88 2:08.06
A2 2:08.83CPAC

1) Juliana Zahorjan 12 2) Erika Clough 12
3) Defne Ceken 12 4) Mey Silvey 12

33.39 1:06.84 1:37.87 2:08.83
A3 2:14.99WYW

1) Karolina Bukowski 12 2) Bridget Kelly 12
3) Abby Winslow 11 4) Sahana Bhagavatula 12

44.80 1:04.87 1:41.54 2:14.99
B4 2:19.01WRAT

1) Phoebe Bragg 12 2) Jemma Harmston 12
3) Elizabeth Lake 12 4) Bogi Olah 12

33.91 1:09.93 1:43.87 2:19.01
A5 2:20.97GRYM

1) Emma Stehmann 11 2) Caitlin Dean 11
3) Garyn Finz 12 4) Lauren McCauley 11

35.64 1:10.39 1:46.04 2:20.97
A6 2:23.53TP

1) Alexis Abellard 11 2) Sarah Johnson 12
3) Samara McGlynn 11 4) Kaya Patel 12

37.26 1:13.56 1:50.23 2:23.53
B7 2:24.79WYW

1) Lexi Hasko 12 2) Elisabeth McCormack 12
3) Cyndi Chen 11 4) Hannah Hsu 11

32.61 1:09.59 1:50.90 2:24.79

Girls	11-12	200	LC	Meter	Medley	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 2:28.65WYW
1) Lexi Hasko 12 2) Hannah Hsu 11
3) Bridget Kelly 12 4) Karolina Bukowski 12

39.14 1:20.51 1:56.68 2:28.65
A2 2:29.63WRAT

1) Tatum Murray 11 2) Ayaan Olasewere 12
3) Azra Ozgen 12 4) Phoebe Bragg 12

42.16 1:23.97 1:57.25 2:29.63
A3 2:30.44CPAC

1) Erika Clough 12 2) Caroline Ward 11
3) Mey Silvey 12 4) Defne Ceken 12

38.57 1:32.66 1:59.26 2:30.44
A4 2:39.70GRYM

1) Garyn Finz 12 2) Emma Stehmann 11
3) Lauren McCauley 11 4) Mckenna Brewer 11

38.65 1:21.29 1:57.95 2:39.70
A5 2:40.11TP

1) Sarah Johnson 12 2) Samara McGlynn 11
3) Kaya Patel 12 4) Alexis Abellard 11

42.09 1:25.55 2:04.46 2:40.11
B6 2:45.86WRAT

1) Dani Schwartz 11 2) Maria Gazoni 12
3) Bogi Olah 12 4) Jemma Harmston 12

41.73 1:32.13 2:10.38 2:45.86
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CT	2019	12&U	Regional	Championship	LC	WYW,	Sanction	#:	L19-42C

July	12-14,	2019	-	Wilton,	CT
Results

(Girls	11-12	200	LC	Meter	Medley	Relay)
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

B7 2:56.90WYW
1) Lydia Hall 12 2) Elisabeth McCormack 12
3) Sahana Bhagavatula 12 4) Abby Winslow 11

53.70 1:41.85 2:19.18 2:56.90
C8 3:02.80WRAT

1) Asmara Pina 11 2) Desta Pina 11
3) Abby Bonoff 11 4) Elizabeth Lake 12

46.71 1:37.58 2:28.31 3:02.80
A9 3:15.51SHKS

1) Riya Gada 12 2) Maggie Woods 12
3) Lulu Robotti 12 4) Catherine Woods 11

44.91 1:44.52 2:34.12 3:15.51

Boys	10	&	Under	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW 101 36.03Ethan Lam
TP 102 36.20Soham Sarkar
CPAC 103 36.86Jozsef Kozma
SHKS 104 38.05Charlie Ginste
CPAC 105 38.07Dane Paulson
WYW 106 38.11Luke Lussier
WYW  97 39.15Adam Mims
CPAC 108 39.21Killian McCracken
GYWD 109 39.34Connor McMahon
CPAC 1010 39.52Santiago Petraglia
WYW  911 40.07Callum Gemelli
GRYM 1012 40.67Christopher Hake
GRYM  913 40.71Bauti Yanez
CPAC  914 41.07Sam Sharpe
FFLY 1015 41.19Max Mocarski
WRAT  916 41.21Jason Guzik
WRAT 1017 41.32Hunter Menoni
GYWD 1018 41.58Martin Robredo
CPAC  919 41.60James Ozanne
GRYM  820 42.15Marc Grunewald
WYW 1021 42.36Michael Donovan
TP 1022 43.12Neel Jakka
CPAC 1023 43.38Cody Cezzar
WYW 1024 44.34Lucas Schafer
GYWD  825 44.90Augustus Schuhmacher
GYWD  926 45.33Peter Cieciwa
GRYM  927 45.59Agustin Yanez
WYW  828 46.54Ryan Hasko
GRYM  829 46.61Owen Marks
WYW  730 46.93Matthew Prandi-Turk
TP  831 47.28Samhith Vangeepuram
FFLY 1032 47.88Peyton Platt
CPAC  933 48.70Blake Moore
GRYM  634 49.22Leon Grunewald
WRAT  935 49.76Peter Lake
SHKS  836 50.35Nicholas Lebedev
WYW  937 51.01Luke Adams
WYW  838 52.15Nick Winslow
CPAC  739 52.56Daniel Conroy
CPAC  840 54.61Oliver Van Orden

CPAC  941 58.56Sean Lu
WYW 1042 59.06Max Lukasevych
TP  743 1:01.72Shreyas Devanaboyina
WYW  744 1:01.79Jimmy Schmitt
WYW  8--- DQDru Downey

Boys	10	&	Under	100	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW 101 1:19.37Spencer Chen
39.14 1:19.37

CPAC 102 1:20.07Charlie Hendrickson
39.84 1:20.07

CPAC 103 1:22.68Killian McCracken
40.81 1:22.68

TP 104 1:23.29Soham Sarkar
40.27 1:23.29

CPAC 105 1:23.69Jozsef Kozma
40.27 1:23.69

WYW 106 1:25.12Luke Lussier
40.33 1:25.12

GRYM  97 1:25.81Andrew Ripp
41.53 1:25.81

CPAC 108 1:26.18Dane Paulson
41.37 1:26.18

WYW  99 1:30.28Adam Mims
42.43 1:30.28

SHKS 1010 1:30.51Charlie Ginste
41.84 1:30.51

CPAC 1011 1:31.80Cody Cezzar
46.12 1:31.80

GYWD 1012 1:32.02Martin Robredo
45.70 1:32.02

CPAC 1013 1:32.45Santiago Petraglia
44.89 1:32.45

GRYM  814 1:32.61Marc Grunewald
43.67 1:32.61

WRAT  915 1:32.72Jason Guzik
44.66 1:32.72

GYWD 1016 1:33.22Connor McMahon
43.76 1:33.22

CPAC  917 1:33.86Sam Sharpe
45.88 1:33.86

GRYM  918 1:33.90Bauti Yanez
46.07 1:33.90

WRAT 1019 1:33.99Hunter Menoni
43.80 1:33.99

GYWD  920 1:34.06Peter Cieciwa
45.60 1:34.06

GRYM  821 1:34.15Dash Keffer
46.07 1:34.15

WYW  922 1:38.02Callum Gemelli
45.69 1:38.02

FFLY 1023 1:39.01Max Mocarski
46.28 1:39.01

GYWD  824 1:41.28Augustus Schuhmacher
49.34 1:41.28

GRYM 1025 1:42.60Christopher Hake
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CT	2019	12&U	Regional	Championship	LC	WYW,	Sanction	#:	L19-42C

July	12-14,	2019	-	Wilton,	CT
Results

(Boys	10	&	Under	100	LC	Meter	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CPAC  926 1:42.74Blake Moore
49.81 1:42.74

GRYM  927 1:48.04Agustin Yanez
50.81 1:48.04

TP 1028 1:48.84Neel Jakka
50.86 1:48.84

GRYM  629 1:49.01Leon Grunewald
49.95 1:49.01

WYW 1030 1:50.90Lucas Schafer
50.83 1:50.90

CPAC  831 1:51.62Teddy Hendrickson
51.60 1:51.62

WYW  732 1:52.25Matthew Prandi-Turk
52.04 1:52.25

CPAC  733 1:53.04Daniel Conroy
53.61 1:53.04

WRAT  934 1:53.11Grayson Khalifa
58.07 1:53.11

WYW  835 1:55.47Ryan Hasko
53.96 1:55.47

WRAT  936 1:58.39Peter Lake
54.90 1:58.39

TP  837 1:59.02Samhith Vangeepuram
52.86 1:59.02

FFLY 1038 2:00.78Peyton Platt
53.42 2:00.78

WYW  939 2:01.27Luke Adams
56.32 2:01.27

WYW  740 2:01.45Jimmy Schmitt
53.69 2:01.45

SHKS  841 2:06.01Nicholas Lebedev
1:00.29 2:06.01

TP  742 2:07.27Shreyas Devanaboyina
58.13 2:07.27

Boys	10	&	Under	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW 101 2:50.45Trey Rivera
38.48 1:21.67 2:07.21 2:50.45

WYW 102 2:58.85Ethan Lam
41.17 1:27.61 2:14.96 2:58.85

CPAC 103 3:02.55Jozsef Kozma
40.54 1:28.06 2:15.87 3:02.55

WYW 104 3:06.62Spencer Chen
41.64 1:30.19 2:19.77 3:06.62

GRYM  95 3:07.55Andrew Ripp
41.56 1:28.88 2:18.76 3:07.55

CPAC 106 3:09.01Santiago Petraglia
44.23 1:32.74 2:24.73 3:09.01

WRAT 107 3:28.95Hunter Menoni
42.29 1:36.12 2:32.63 3:28.95

CPAC 10--- DQCharlie Hendrickson
39.21 1:24.41 2:10.81 DQ

Boys	10	&	Under	400	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW 101 6:25.33Ethan Lam
43.10 1:31.00 2:21.10 3:11.25

4:01.46 4:51.65 5:40.86 6:25.33

Boys	10	&	Under	50	LC	Meter	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CPAC 101 41.83Charlie Hendrickson
CPAC 102 44.73Dane Paulson
CPAC 103 44.82Jozsef Kozma
CPAC 104 45.78Killian McCracken
CPAC  95 46.10Sam Sharpe
GRYM  86 46.97Marc Grunewald
CPAC 107 47.22Santiago Petraglia
WYW  98 47.58Adam Mims
GRYM  89 49.04Dash Keffer
GYWD  910 49.92Peter Cieciwa
GYWD  811 50.67Augustus Schuhmacher
TP 1012 51.04Neel Jakka
CPAC  913 51.18Blake Moore
CPAC  814 51.24Teddy Hendrickson
GRYM 1015 51.34Christopher Hake
CPAC 1016 51.49Cody Cezzar
GYWD 1017 52.96Martin Robredo
WYW  918 53.29Callum Gemelli
WRAT  919 53.72Jason Guzik
GRYM  920 54.11Bauti Yanez
WRAT  921 56.66Peter Lake
WYW 1022 57.44Lucas Schafer
WYW  923 57.71Luke Adams
GRYM  624 57.83Leon Grunewald
FFLY 1025 57.96Max Mocarski
SHKS  826 57.98Nicholas Lebedev
WYW  727 1:00.06Matthew Prandi-Turk
TP  828 1:01.70Samhith Vangeepuram
FFLY 1029 1:01.76Peyton Platt
WYW 1030 1:01.95Max Lukasevych
GRYM  931 1:02.24Agustin Yanez
TP  732 1:04.61Shreyas Devanaboyina
WYW  833 1:08.14Nick Winslow
WYW  834 1:08.99Ryan Hasko
WYW  735 1:09.15Jimmy Schmitt
WRAT  936 1:09.64Grayson Khalifa
CPAC  7--- DQDaniel Conroy

Boys	10	&	Under	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

TP 101 1:34.05Soham Sarkar
CPAC 102 1:34.96Jozsef Kozma

46.96 1:34.96
CPAC 103 1:35.02Killian McCracken

47.65 1:35.02
SHKS 104 1:36.51Charlie Ginste

45.60 1:36.51
CPAC 10*5 1:37.73Dane Paulson

47.40 1:37.73
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CT	2019	12&U	Regional	Championship	LC	WYW,	Sanction	#:	L19-42C

July	12-14,	2019	-	Wilton,	CT
Results

(Boys	10	&	Under	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW 10*5 1:37.73Luke Lussier
47.82 1:37.73

WYW  97 1:44.00Adam Mims
50.36 1:44.00

GRYM  88 1:45.38Marc Grunewald
51.50 1:45.38

WRAT  99 1:46.30Ibrahim Hamioui
46.65 1:46.30

GRYM  910 1:48.25Bauti Yanez
53.18 1:48.25

WYW 1011 1:48.40Michael Donovan
GYWD 1012 1:48.68Martin Robredo
CPAC  913 1:48.86Sam Sharpe
CPAC  914 1:49.01James Ozanne
GRYM 1015 1:50.81Christopher Hake

53.90 1:50.81
GYWD  816 1:51.71Augustus Schuhmacher

57.51 1:51.71
TP 1017 1:53.67Neel Jakka

56.27 1:53.67
WRAT  918 1:54.24Jason Guzik

55.36 1:54.24
GRYM  919 1:54.40Agustin Yanez

57.27 1:54.40
CPAC 1020 2:01.44Cody Cezzar

58.75 2:01.44
WYW  921 2:01.48Callum Gemelli

58.37 2:01.48
WRAT  922 2:07.48Peter Lake

57.97 2:07.48
SHKS  823 2:08.55Nicholas Lebedev

1:04.11 2:08.55
WYW  924 2:10.58Luke Adams

1:03.89 2:10.58
WRAT 10--- DQHunter Menoni

52.98 DQ
CPAC 10--- DQSantiago Petraglia

50.24 DQ

Boys	10	&	Under	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

TP 101 52.10Soham Sarkar
WYW 102 52.54Lucas Schafer
GRYM  83 53.22Marc Grunewald
WYW 104 53.76Michael Donovan
CPAC  95 54.77James Ozanne
GYWD 106 56.07Connor McMahon
FFLY 107 56.16Max Mocarski
CPAC  98 56.34Sam Sharpe
GRYM 109 57.28Christopher Hake
SHKS 1010 57.33Charlie Ginste
GYWD  911 58.06Peter Cieciwa
WRAT  912 58.14Ibrahim Hamioui
WYW  913 58.22Callum Gemelli
CPAC 1014 58.43Santiago Petraglia

WYW  915 58.69Adam Mims
GRYM  916 59.08Bauti Yanez
GYWD  817 59.11Augustus Schuhmacher
GRYM  918 59.62Agustin Yanez
GYWD 1019 1:02.25Martin Robredo
FFLY 1020 1:03.15Peyton Platt
WYW  921 1:03.50Luke Adams
GRYM  822 1:04.59Owen Marks
GRYM  623 1:07.21Leon Grunewald
CPAC 1024 1:07.61Cody Cezzar
CPAC  925 1:08.54Blake Moore
TP  826 1:09.54Samhith Vangeepuram
WYW 1027 1:10.75Max Lukasevych
WYW  728 1:14.50Jimmy Schmitt
TP 1029 1:16.36Neel Jakka
CPAC  730 1:19.09Daniel Conroy
WYW  7--- DQMatthew Prandi-Turk
CPAC  8--- DQOliver Van Orden
CPAC  9--- DQSean Lu
TP  7--- DQShreyas Devanaboyina
WRAT  9--- DQPeter Lake
SHKS  8--- DQNicholas Lebedev

Boys	10	&	Under	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW 101 1:51.87Lucas Schafer
53.06 1:51.87

WRAT  92 1:53.11Jason Guzik
55.08 1:53.11

WYW 103 1:54.08Luke Lussier
55.84 1:54.08

TP 104 1:54.60Soham Sarkar
55.38 1:54.60

GRYM  85 1:54.76Marc Grunewald
54.59 1:54.76

GYWD  86 1:57.97Augustus Schuhmacher
58.20 1:57.97

GYWD 107 1:59.58Connor McMahon
57.71 1:59.58

GYWD  98 2:01.49Peter Cieciwa
58.79 2:01.49

SHKS 109 2:02.13Charlie Ginste
58.96 2:02.13

FFLY 1010 2:02.68Max Mocarski
1:01.33 2:02.68

WYW 1011 2:02.87Ethan Lam
1:00.76 2:02.87

WRAT 1012 2:11.93Hunter Menoni
1:02.74 2:11.93

GRYM  913 2:13.09Bauti Yanez
1:03.69 2:13.09

WYW  9*14 2:14.88Callum Gemelli
1:02.84 2:14.88

SHKS  8*14 2:14.88Nicholas Lebedev
1:05.94 2:14.88

WYW  916 2:20.43Luke Adams
1:05.87 2:20.43
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CT	2019	12&U	Regional	Championship	LC	WYW,	Sanction	#:	L19-42C

July	12-14,	2019	-	Wilton,	CT
Results

(Boys	10	&	Under	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

FFLY 1017 2:24.38Peyton Platt
1:08.94 2:24.38

TP  818 2:24.47Samhith Vangeepuram
1:10.81 2:24.47

WYW  719 2:25.13Matthew Prandi-Turk
1:10.39 2:25.13

GRYM  9--- DQAgustin Yanez
1:05.41 DQ

GRYM 10--- DQChristopher Hake
1:01.33 DQ

WYW  7--- DQJimmy Schmitt
1:13.63 DQ

TP 10--- DQNeel Jakka
1:24.01 DQ

Boys	10	&	Under	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

TP 101 42.12Soham Sarkar
GRYM  92 42.26Andrew Ripp
WYW 103 44.04Neil Kelly
WYW 104 44.78Luke Lussier
WYW 105 45.14Ethan Lam
WYW 106 45.82Trey Rivera
CPAC 107 46.30Dane Paulson
WYW  98 46.82Adam Mims
GYWD 109 48.48Connor McMahon
GRYM  810 52.10Dash Keffer
CPAC  911 54.56Sam Sharpe
GYWD 1012 56.06Martin Robredo
WYW 10--- DQMax Lukasevych
CPAC 10--- DQCody Cezzar
TP  7--- DQShreyas Devanaboyina
WRAT  9--- DQPeter Lake
WRAT  9--- DQGrayson Khalifa

Boys	10	&	Under	100	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CPAC 101 1:43.03Killian McCracken
49.17 1:43.03

WYW 102 1:47.12Luke Lussier
44.88 1:47.12

WYW 103 1:48.62Neil Kelly
48.64 1:48.62

WYW 104 1:51.84Trey Rivera
52.78 1:51.84

Boys	10	&	Under	200	LC	Meter	IM
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW 101 3:26.07Ethan Lam
46.92 1:39.17 2:43.83 3:26.07

GYWD 102 3:44.09Connor McMahon
50.15 1:45.72 2:53.60 3:44.09

Boys	10	&	Under	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 2:23.75WYW
1) Ethan Lam 10 2) Trey Rivera 10
3) Spencer Chen 10 4) Neil Kelly 10

36.79 1:13.29 1:45.76 2:23.75
A2 2:33.54CPAC

1) Jozsef Kozma 10 2) Dane Paulson 10
3) Killian McCracken 10 4) Charlie Hendrickson 10

37.31 1:17.20 1:55.32 2:33.54
B3 2:47.01GRYM

1) Marc Grunewald 8 2) Christopher Hake 10
3) Dash Keffer 8 4) Andrew Ripp 9

42.14 1:23.26 2:06.66 2:47.01
A4 3:00.58WRAT

1) Jason Guzik 9 2) Grayson Khalifa 9
3) Peter Lake 9 4) Hunter Menoni 10

40.82 1:30.43 2:19.35 3:00.58
B5 3:00.79WYW

1) Adam Mims 9 2) Callum Gemelli 9
3) Luke Adams 9 4) Lucas Schafer 10

42.53 1:26.97 2:21.98 3:00.79

Boys	10	&	Under	200	LC	Meter	Medley	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 3:01.46WYW
1) Luke Lussier 10 2) Trey Rivera 10
3) Ethan Lam 10 4) Neil Kelly 10

48.30 1:39.32 2:27.03 3:01.46
B2 3:24.19WYW

1) Adam Mims 9 2) Lucas Schafer 10
3) Michael Donovan 10 4) Callum Gemelli 9

50.38 1:41.02 2:42.66 3:24.19
B3 3:24.38GRYM

1) Agustin Yanez 9 2) Marc Grunewald 8
3) Bauti Yanez 9 4) Christopher Hake 10

55.54 1:50.02 2:46.98 3:24.38
C--- DQWYW

1) Ryan Hasko 8 2) Luke Adams 9
3) Max Lukasevych 10 4) Matthew Prandi-Turk 7

1:08.89 2:14.28 3:33.36 DQ
A--- DQWRAT

1) Hunter Menoni 10 2) Jason Guzik 9
3) Ibrahim Hamioui 9 4) Peter Lake 9

Boys	11-12	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW 121 31.68Timmy Pilyugin
WRAT 112 31.92Christopher Gregg
GYWD 123 32.13William Schuhmacher
GYWD 124 32.32Luke Merrill
WRAT 125 32.40Grant Slippen
TP 126 32.66Chase Reynolds
WRAT 127 32.89Timmy King
WRAT 118 32.93Rj Kickham
CPAC 129 33.01Berke Ceken
PSDY 1210 33.06Michael Frankowski
CPAC 1111 33.09Charlie Sedlock



CT Swimming-Results ONLY HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 12:32 PM  7/15/2019  Page 17
CT	2019	12&U	Regional	Championship	LC	WYW,	Sanction	#:	L19-42C

July	12-14,	2019	-	Wilton,	CT
Results

(Boys	11-12	50	LC	Meter	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CPAC 1112 33.20Mitchel Powell
WRAT 1113 33.39Brendan Leahy
WYW 1114 33.41Andrew Mims
WRAT 1115 33.42Christian Michaels
CPAC 1216 33.46Callum McCracken
CPAC 1117 33.85Ryan Carre
WYW 1118 33.96Aj Yee
WRAT 1219 35.41Thomas Lake
SSAC 1220 35.44Enoch Kim
CPAC 1121 35.65Xavier Perkins
GRYM 1122 35.75Charles Koven
CPAC 1123 35.76Sean Salli
GRYM 1224 35.98Bryan Laverty
PSDY 1125 36.06Maks Shemiako
WYW 1126 36.19Rishabh Sharma
FFLY 1127 36.27Eric Chen
CPAC 1128 36.39Jack Smith
FFLY 1129 37.70William Barmash
GRYM 1130 37.85Ethan Nozad
WRAT 1131 38.09Pj Lynch
PSDY 1132 38.22Jake Patterson
WYW 1133 38.28Aaron Wang
CPAC 1134 38.67Finn Hagen
WYW 1135 38.71Max Rutkowski
WRAT 1236 38.75Nick Rotondo
WYW 1137 38.79Connor Zhu
CPAC 1138 39.33Ojas Kumar
WYW 1139 41.36Ozzy Andrews
CPAC 1240 41.59Luke Saggese
WRAT 1141 41.89Eric Wilson
WRAT 1242 42.80Jt Penny
WYW 1143 43.32Patrick Denneen
WYW 1144 43.36Lucas Jandura
TP 1145 45.51Nicholas Ivanovich
WYW 1146 47.08Varish Duriseti

Boys	11-12	100	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CPAC 111 1:07.85Alexander Sharpe
32.17 1:07.85

GYWD 122 1:09.46William Schuhmacher
33.78 1:09.46

CPAC 123 1:09.64Callum McCracken
33.94 1:09.64

WRAT 114 1:09.93Christopher Gregg
32.94 1:09.93

CPAC 12*5 1:11.80Berke Ceken
35.05 1:11.80

GYWD 12*5 1:11.80Luke Merrill
34.50 1:11.80

CPAC 117 1:12.78Mitchel Powell
35.62 1:12.78

WRAT 128 1:12.88Timmy King
35.30 1:12.88

CPAC 119 1:12.93Ryan Carre
35.21 1:12.93

TP 1210 1:13.11Chase Reynolds
34.27 1:13.11

WYW 1111 1:13.81Aj Yee
35.57 1:13.81

WRAT 1212 1:13.87Grant Slippen
35.70 1:13.87

WYW 1213 1:14.91Spencer Skidell
36.36 1:14.91

WYW 1114 1:15.29Andrew Mims
36.34 1:15.29

PSDY 1215 1:15.46Michael Frankowski
34.90 1:15.46

WRAT 1116 1:16.38Christian Michaels
35.56 1:16.38

WRAT 1217 1:18.63Thomas Lake
37.52 1:18.63

CPAC 1118 1:18.72Sean Salli
38.23 1:18.72

SSAC 1219 1:19.40Enoch Kim
37.03 1:19.40

CPAC 1120 1:19.86Xavier Perkins
37.92 1:19.86

CPAC 1121 1:22.46Jack Smith
38.69 1:22.46

WYW 1122 1:22.66Rishabh Sharma
39.39 1:22.66

WRAT 1123 1:22.89Pj Lynch
39.04 1:22.89

GRYM 1124 1:23.06Charles Koven
GRYM 1225 1:25.34Bryan Laverty
WRAT 1226 1:25.47Nick Rotondo

41.34 1:25.47
CPAC 1127 1:27.17Ojas Kumar

41.74 1:27.17
WYW 1128 1:27.30Max Rutkowski

41.95 1:27.30
CPAC 1129 1:28.08Finn Hagen

42.98 1:28.08
WYW 1130 1:30.01Connor Zhu

42.28 1:30.01
WYW 1131 1:33.24Ozzy Andrews

44.77 1:33.24
WRAT 1132 1:33.70Eric Wilson

45.70 1:33.70
WRAT 1233 1:36.18Jt Penny

48.57 1:36.18
CPAC 1234 1:38.51Luke Saggese

46.99 1:38.51
TP 1135 1:38.96Nicholas Ivanovich

47.48 1:38.96
WYW 1136 1:41.50Patrick Denneen
WYW 1137 1:50.36Varish Duriseti

52.80 1:50.36
GRYM 1138 1:51.21James Song

47.96 1:51.21
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CT	2019	12&U	Regional	Championship	LC	WYW,	Sanction	#:	L19-42C

July	12-14,	2019	-	Wilton,	CT
Results

(Boys	11-12	100	LC	Meter	Freestyle)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW 1139 1:57.07Lucas Jandura
55.46 1:57.07

Boys	11-12	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CPAC 111 2:30.41Alexander Sharpe
34.36 1:12.58 1:51.38 2:30.41

GYWD 122 2:32.70Luke Merrill
35.35 1:14.34 1:54.41 2:32.70

WRAT 123 2:33.97Michael Ivanov
34.48 1:14.04 1:55.58 2:33.97

GYWD 124 2:34.24William Schuhmacher
35.59 1:14.92 1:55.78 2:34.24

FFLY 125 2:35.18Raunak Subedi
35.83 1:16.48 1:56.42 2:35.18

CPAC 116 2:35.80Mitchel Powell
36.88 1:16.44 1:57.03 2:35.80

CPAC 117 2:36.25Ryan Carre
36.78 1:16.43 1:57.12 2:36.25

CPAC 128 2:36.84Berke Ceken
36.71 1:17.30 1:58.36 2:36.84

TP 129 2:38.86Chase Reynolds
35.46 1:16.61 1:59.36 2:38.86

WYW 1110 2:41.74Aj Yee
38.47 1:20.41 2:02.25 2:41.74

PSDY 1211 2:43.30Michael Frankowski
35.55 1:16.92 2:00.31 2:43.30

CPAC 1112 2:43.44Jack Smith
38.93 1:20.73 2:02.27 2:43.44

WRAT 1113 2:52.91Pj Lynch
39.65 1:24.28 2:09.80 2:52.91

WYW 1114 3:02.56Rishabh Sharma
41.37 1:29.01 2:18.14 3:02.56

GRYM 1215 3:04.73Bryan Laverty
41.81 1:29.67 2:20.39 3:04.73

FFLY 1116 3:06.23William Barmash
43.87 1:34.43 2:23.05 3:06.23

CPAC 1117 3:10.23Ojas Kumar
43.67 1:33.72 2:22.74 3:10.23

Boys	11-12	400	LC	Meter	Freestyle
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CPAC 121 5:22.34Berke Ceken
37.39 1:17.73 1:59.58 2:41.02

3:22.27 4:03.67 4:45.22 5:22.34
WYW 122 5:26.08Timmy Pilyugin

35.85 1:15.86 1:56.74 2:38.53
3:21.19 4:02.78 4:45.27 5:26.08

WRAT 123 5:33.09Michael Ivanov
36.92 1:18.26 2:01.28 2:44.67

3:28.58 4:11.64 4:54.13 5:33.09
CPAC 114 5:39.05Ryan Carre

39.66 1:23.60 2:07.97 2:51.54
3:34.55 4:17.04 4:59.45 5:39.05

WYW 115 5:39.19Andrew Mims
38.63 1:23.17 2:08.74 2:52.25

3:36.61 4:19.88 5:02.07 5:39.19
WYW 116 5:39.32Aj Yee

39.93 1:23.12 2:08.62 2:52.31
3:36.42 4:19.24 5:01.85 5:39.32

FFLY 12--- DFSRaunak Subedi

Boys	11-12	50	LC	Meter	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 111 37.39Christopher Gregg
WRAT 122 37.57Grant Slippen
CPAC 113 37.61Ryan Carre
CPAC 124 38.06Callum McCracken
WYW 115 38.21Aj Yee
WRAT 116 38.25Christian Michaels
CPAC 117 38.27Mitchel Powell
GYWD 128 38.32William Schuhmacher
WYW 129 38.42William Trotman
WYW 1210 39.10Andrew Zhou
WYW 1111 39.54Rishabh Sharma
WYW 1112 39.85Andrew Mims
WRAT 1213 40.77Timmy King
WRAT 1114 40.82Brendan Leahy
CPAC 1115 41.96Xavier Perkins
WRAT 1216 42.16Thomas Lake
SSAC 1217 42.75Enoch Kim
GRYM 1118 43.83Charles Koven
WYW 1219 45.14Spencer Skidell
CPAC 1120 46.15Ojas Kumar
CPAC 1221 46.49Luke Saggese
WYW 1122 47.63Ozzy Andrews
WYW 1123 48.11Max Rutkowski
WYW 1124 49.50Connor Zhu
GRYM 1125 49.66James Song
WRAT 1226 50.01Nick Rotondo
GRYM 1127 50.93Ethan Nozad
WYW 1128 52.01Lucas Jandura
TP 1129 52.08Nicholas Ivanovich
WYW 1130 53.81Varish Duriseti
WRAT 1231 54.75Jt Penny
WRAT 1132 55.78Eric Wilson
WYW 1133 55.81Patrick Denneen

Boys	11-12	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 121 1:19.94Grant Slippen
39.17 1:19.94

CPAC 112 1:21.14Alexander Sharpe
38.99 1:21.14

WRAT 113 1:21.55Christian Michaels
39.32 1:21.55

WRAT 114 1:21.64Christopher Gregg
CPAC 115 1:21.66Ryan Carre

40.06 1:21.66
CPAC 116 1:22.00Mitchel Powell

40.47 1:22.00
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CT	2019	12&U	Regional	Championship	LC	WYW,	Sanction	#:	L19-42C

July	12-14,	2019	-	Wilton,	CT
Results

(Boys	11-12	100	LC	Meter	Backstroke)
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

FFLY 127 1:22.84Raunak Subedi
40.45 1:22.84

GYWD 128 1:22.92Luke Merrill
40.79 1:22.92

GYWD 129 1:23.96William Schuhmacher
41.07 1:23.96

WRAT 1110 1:25.43Rj Kickham
42.09 1:25.43

WYW 1211 1:25.59Timmy Pilyugin
41.50 1:25.59

WRAT 1112 1:26.67Brendan Leahy
43.08 1:26.67

PSDY 1213 1:26.74Michael Frankowski
41.47 1:26.74

WYW 1114 1:27.03Andrew Mims
43.15 1:27.03

WYW 1115 1:28.05Rishabh Sharma
43.17 1:28.05

WRAT 1216 1:31.09Thomas Lake
44.64 1:31.09

GRYM 1217 1:34.15Bryan Laverty
PSDY 1118 1:35.15Jake Patterson

47.29 1:35.15
FFLY 1119 1:36.33Eric Chen

47.27 1:36.33
WRAT 1120 1:38.70Pj Lynch

49.77 1:38.70
CPAC 1121 1:40.36Ojas Kumar
PSDY 1122 1:40.74Maks Shemiako

49.84 1:40.74
SSAC 12--- DQEnoch Kim

43.25 DQ
WYW 11--- DQMax Rutkowski

49.09 DQ

Boys	11-12	200	LC	Meter	Backstroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW 121 2:50.94Andrew Zhou
40.69 1:24.48 2:08.52 2:50.94

Boys	11-12	50	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WRAT 111 43.08Brendan Leahy
CPAC 122 44.13Berke Ceken
GYWD 123 44.45Luke Merrill
CPAC 114 44.65Jack Smith
CPAC 125 45.14Liam Calabro
CPAC 116 45.78Mitchel Powell
WRAT 117 45.92Christian Michaels
WRAT 128 46.50Thomas Lake
WRAT 129 47.30Grant Slippen
CPAC 1210 47.52Luke Saggese
WRAT 1211 47.57Timmy King
GRYM 1112 48.39Charles Koven
CPAC 1113 49.07Sean Salli

WRAT 1114 50.30Christopher Gregg
GRYM 1115 50.59Ethan Nozad
WRAT 1216 50.71Nick Rotondo
WYW 1117 50.96Rishabh Sharma
WYW 1118 51.23Ozzy Andrews
WRAT 1119 52.10Pj Lynch
PSDY 1120 52.36Jake Patterson
CPAC 1121 52.56Ojas Kumar
GRYM 1222 52.81Bryan Laverty
WRAT 1123 53.75Eric Wilson
WYW 1124 53.82Max Rutkowski
FFLY 1125 54.70William Barmash
TP 1126 58.25Nicholas Ivanovich
WYW 1127 58.68Varish Duriseti
WRAT 1228 1:02.63Jt Penny
WYW 1129 1:03.17Lucas Jandura
WYW 1130 1:16.60Patrick Denneen
WYW 11--- DQAaron Wang
WYW 11--- DQConnor Zhu

Boys	11-12	100	LC	Meter	Breaststroke
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CPAC 111 1:30.84Alexander Sharpe
42.61 1:30.84

WYW 122 1:32.23William Trotman
44.59 1:32.23

WRAT 113 1:35.92Brendan Leahy
46.14 1:35.92

CPAC 124 1:36.07Berke Ceken
48.07 1:36.07

CPAC 115 1:36.80Jack Smith
47.22 1:36.80

FFLY 126 1:38.53Raunak Subedi
47.20 1:38.53

WRAT 127 1:38.87Thomas Lake
47.56 1:38.87

GRYM 118 1:46.68Charles Koven
50.33 1:46.68

CPAC 119 1:47.84Sean Salli
53.08 1:47.84

GRYM 1110 1:50.46Ethan Nozad
52.20 1:50.46

WRAT 1211 1:50.71Nick Rotondo
53.27 1:50.71

GRYM 1212 1:51.25Bryan Laverty
52.36 1:51.25

WRAT 1113 1:51.95Pj Lynch
53.87 1:51.95

PSDY 1214 1:52.46Michael Frankowski
53.41 1:52.46

CPAC 1115 1:54.92Finn Hagen
54.85 1:54.92

WYW 1116 1:55.00Max Rutkowski
54.82 1:55.00

FFLY 1117 2:04.65William Barmash
59.69 2:04.65
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Boys	11-12	50	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CPAC 111 36.42Xavier Perkins
WRAT 122 36.53Timmy King
WRAT 113 36.99Christian Michaels
WYW 124 37.74Spencer Skidell
WRAT 125 38.07Grant Slippen
WRAT 116 38.69Christopher Gregg
WRAT 11*7 39.07Brendan Leahy
WYW 11*7 39.07Andrew Mims
GYWD 129 39.32Luke Merrill
CPAC 1110 42.12Sean Salli
CPAC 1111 42.46Finn Hagen
FFLY 1112 43.56William Barmash
CPAC 1213 50.42Luke Saggese
WYW 1114 53.32Varish Duriseti
WYW 1115 54.28Ozzy Andrews
WRAT 1116 56.32Eric Wilson
WYW 1117 1:10.46Lucas Jandura
WYW 11--- DQPatrick Denneen
WRAT 12--- DQJt Penny
TP 11--- DQNicholas Ivanovich
TP 12--- DQChase Reynolds

Boys	11-12	100	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

CPAC 111 1:22.28Alexander Sharpe
37.23 1:22.28

CPAC 122 1:25.50Liam Calabro
38.15 1:25.50

CPAC 113 1:26.30Xavier Perkins
41.25 1:26.30

TP 124 1:27.02Chase Reynolds
40.59 1:27.02

CPAC 115 1:31.22Charlie Sedlock
40.64 1:31.22

CPAC 116 1:38.59Finn Hagen
45.93 1:38.59

FFLY 117 1:51.60William Barmash
49.82 1:51.60

FFLY 11--- DQEric Chen
57.46 DQ

Boys	11-12	200	LC	Meter	Butterϐly
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

WYW 121 2:59.83Andrew Zhou
38.47 1:23.70 2:11.47 2:59.83

Boys	11-12	200	LC	Meter	IM
Age			TeamName Finals	Time

FFLY 121 2:49.93Raunak Subedi
33.32 1:17.09 2:12.16 2:49.93

CPAC 112 2:50.50Alexander Sharpe
36.50 1:21.02 2:14.41 2:50.50

WYW 113 2:54.57Aj Yee
39.95 1:23.16 2:16.04 2:54.57

CPAC 114 2:59.29Charlie Sedlock
42.26 1:30.80 2:19.63 2:59.29

WRAT 115 3:00.82Rj Kickham
37.78 1:23.67 2:21.68 3:00.82

TP 126 3:01.18Chase Reynolds
43.67 1:30.34 2:21.17 3:01.18

CPAC 127 3:05.68Liam Calabro
40.92 1:27.55 2:23.66 3:05.68

CPAC 128 3:09.13Callum McCracken
43.99 1:30.97 2:30.19 3:09.13

CPAC 119 3:11.27Xavier Perkins
42.32 1:29.98 2:30.79 3:11.27

WRAT 1210 3:12.40Timmy King
43.29 1:35.43 2:33.76 3:12.40

CPAC 1111 3:17.81Jack Smith
49.10 1:41.91 2:36.38 3:17.81

PSDY 1212 3:21.02Michael Frankowski
44.44 1:33.79 2:37.40 3:21.02

PSDY 1113 3:32.71Maks Shemiako
48.64 1:42.98 2:46.42 3:32.71

CPAC 11--- DQFinn Hagen
47.73 1:39.49 2:43.16 DQ

CPAC 11--- DQSean Salli
43.55 1:36.79 2:33.28 DQ

Boys	11-12	200	LC	Meter	Freestyle	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 2:13.42CPAC
1) Mitchel Powell 11 2) Ryan Carre 11
3) Berke Ceken 12 4) Callum McCracken 12

32.92 1:06.81 1:39.67 2:13.42
A2 2:13.83WYW

1) Andrew Mims 11 2) Spencer Skidell 12
3) Aj Yee 11 4) Andrew Zhou 12

34.25 1:08.73 1:42.74 2:13.83
A3 2:20.62WRAT

1) Christopher Gregg 11 2) Nick Rotondo 12
3) Pj Lynch 11 4) Grant Slippen 12

31.92 1:09.08 1:47.14 2:20.62
C4 2:21.30WRAT

1) Timmy King 12 2) Christian Michaels 11
3) Jt Penny 12 4) Thomas Lake 12

32.21 1:03.99 1:46.62 2:21.30
B5 2:36.46WYW

1) Rishabh Sharma 11 2) Ozzy Andrews 11
3) Max Rutkowski 11 4) Connor Zhu 11

36.30 1:18.60 1:58.38 2:36.46

Boys	11-12	200	LC	Meter	Medley	Relay
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

A1 2:34.70CPAC
1) Callum McCracken 12 2) Jack Smith 11
3) Berke Ceken 12 4) Mitchel Powell 11

40.35 1:25.77 2:01.72 2:34.70
A2 2:42.36WYW

1) Aj Yee 11 2) Ozzy Andrews 11
3) Andrew Mims 11 4) Timmy Pilyugin 12

39.32 1:30.80 2:11.09 2:42.36
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(Boys	11-12	200	LC	Meter	Medley	Relay)
	RelayTeam Finals	Time

C3 2:43.13WRAT
1) Timmy King 12 2) Brendan Leahy 11
3) Christian Michaels 11 4) Jt Penny 12

41.89 1:25.18 2:02.18 2:43.13
A4 2:45.87WRAT

1) Grant Slippen 12 2) Thomas Lake 12
3) Christopher Gregg 11 4) Pj Lynch 11

39.96 1:26.05 2:07.58 2:45.87
B5 3:05.67WYW

1) Rishabh Sharma 11 2) Varish Duriseti 11
3) Max Rutkowski 11 4) Connor Zhu 11

39.42 1:20.49 2:23.05 3:05.67


